Road Closed in Block X, Orahiri Survey District, Waitomo County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 1 acre and 28 perches situated in Block X, Orahiri Survey District, adjoining or passing through Section 19, Block X, Orahiri Survey District, and part Hauturu East 3B 5 Block; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 18507 (S.O. 42161) and deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 4th day of December 1964.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 62/2/843/0; D.O. 6/843/0)

Road Closed, in Block I, Awakino Survey District, Waitomo County (Village of Mokau)

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 2 roods 26.4 perches situated in Block I, Awakino Survey District, adjoining Sections 2, 4, 6, and 8, Block III, Village of Mokau, and Sections 1, 3, 5, and 7, Block IV, Village of Mokau; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 19040 (S.O. 42791) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 15th day of December 1964.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 31/2527; D.O. 39/250/0)

Road Closed in Block XV, Te Kawau Survey District, Manawatu County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block XV, Te Kawau Survey District, Wellington R.D., described as follows:

A. R. P.

Adjoining

1 2 25·6 1 1 23·5

Puketotara 335, Section 5B 2.

0 38 6) Puketotara 335, Section 5A.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 19071 (S.O. 25796) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 18th day of December 1964.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 62/49/9; D.O. 49/38)

Road Closed in Block VI, Ongo Survey District, Rangitikei County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block VI, Ongo Survey District, Wellington R.D., described as follows:

Adjoining or passing through

0 0 9 6 Lot 1, D.P. 22040, being part Section 45, Parae-karetu District, and part closed road.
0 0 3 7 Part Lot 31, D.P. 1046, being part Hapopo Block, and part closed road.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 7936 (S.O. 25416) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 18th day of December 1964.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 70/8/29/0; D.O. 8/1/5/2/0)

Declaring Land Used as a Roadway in Block XI, Wairere Survey District, Piako County, to be Road

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 422 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, I, Brigadier Sir Bernard Edward Fergusson, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby declare the land described in the Schedule hereto, and used as a roadway, to be road.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1 acre 3 roods 6 perches situated in Block XI, Wairere Survey District, being part Waiharakeke East No. 4 Block; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 19054 (M.L. 19193) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured red.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 15th day of December 1964.

[L.S.]

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 34/2807; D.O. 21/0/58)

Consenting to Stopping Road in Block V, Awakino East Survey District, Waltomo County

BERNARD FERGUSSON, Governor-General ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington this 16th day of December 1964

Present:
HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL

Pursuant to section 149 of the Public Works Act 1928, His Excellency the Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, hereby consents to the Waitomo County Council stopping the road described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

SOUTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of road containing 1.6 perches situated in Block V, Awakino East Survey District, Waitomo County, adjoining or passing through Lot 2, D.P. 10331; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 19042 (S.O. 42662) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured green.

T. J. SHERRARD, Clerk of the Executive Council.

(P.W. 34/4527/1; D.O. 22/0/18)